
2006 Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club   Oct. 26, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 North Branch            70   1  12  13  17  27  44  50  17:22.4  1:02.2 
  2 Duluth East             74   2   8  11  21  32  45  49  17:25.8  1:10.4 
  3 St. Michael-Albertvil   99   3   6  20  22  48  51  64  17:33.7  1:30.0 
  4 Hibbing                151  15  24  25  31  56  79  98  17:55.2  1:18.5 
  5 Hermantown             160  16  18  34  38  54  65  66  17:59.1  1:14.2 
  6 Duluth Central         190  10  33  35  52  60  84  85  18:09.8  1:30.3 
  7 Rogers                 195  14  19  40  42  80  92 106  18:07.7  1:51.4 
  8 Elk River              204  29  39  43  46  47  62  75  18:19.4  0:29.5 
  9 Monticello             216   4   9  23  89  91  96  97  18:10.1  2:27.3 
 10 St. Francis            288  36  55  58  67  72 105 107  18:39.0  0:47.3 
 11 Chisago Lakes          295   7  61  68  78  81 104 111  18:34.8  2:04.1 
 12 Big Lake               305  28  53  73  74  77  93  94  18:42.9  1:05.5 
 13 Cloquet                306  30  41  69  76  90  95 110  18:44.7  1:25.2 
 14 Cambridge-Isanti       320  37  59  70  71  83  88 108  18:47.9  0:59.1 
 15 Duluth Denfeld         345  26  57  63  99 100 102 103  19:01.3  2:06.8 
 16 Princeton              361   5  82  86  87 101 109 112  18:57.9  2:53.1 
 
1. North Branch 
    1  Nick Ramberg, 12           16:53.2   
   12  Jj Koerber, 12             17:15.9   
   13  Ryan Norman, 10            17:16.3   
   17  Mike Heidelberger, 10      17:30.8   
   27  Brandon Nagle, 12          17:55.4   
   44  Cody Good, 12              18:25.2   
   50  Aaron Cedergren, 12        18:33.6   
Total Time = 1:26:51.7     Total Places = 70 
 
2. Duluth East 
    2  Erik Johnson, 12           16:57.3   
    8  Scott Behling, 11          17:09.7   
   11  James Goodenberger, 12     17:15.4   
   21  Grant Cook, 11             17:38.7   
   32  Ben Bayer, 12              18:07.7   
   45  Andy Kilpo, 12             18:26.8   
   49  Matt Florestano, 10        18:32.3   
Total Time = 1:27:08.9     Total Places = 74 
 
3. St. Michael-Albertvil 
    3  Jeremy Kuhn, 12            17:00.8   
    6  Nick Nygaard, 11           17:04.9   
   20  Sam Greeno, 11             17:32.8   
   22  Carl Salonek, 10           17:38.9   
   48  Shane Goblirsch, 11        18:30.8   
   51  David Christenson, 10      18:33.9   
   64  Nathan Robeck, 9           18:45.5   
Total Time = 1:27:48.3     Total Places = 99 
 
4. Hibbing 
   15  Reilly Dougherty, 11       17:21.3   
   24  Josh Swanson, 11           17:42.7   
   25  Sam Saccoman, 9            17:45.6   
   31  Issac Hudson, 11           18:06.4   
   56  Rich Holleque, 12          18:39.8   
   79  Steve Given, 10            19:06.2   
   98  Cory Stolhammer, 12        19:53.9   
Total Time = 1:29:35.9     Total Places = 151 
 
5. Hermantown 
   16  Brian Kraml, 12            17:23.8   
   18  Randall Cottrell, 12       17:30.9   
   34  Max Runia, 8               18:08.3   
   38  Erik Rupert, 8             18:14.4   
   54  Chris Schweiger, 12        18:38.0   
   65  Jeff Cottrell, 9           18:46.0   
   66  Joe Mavec, 10              18:47.0   
Total Time = 1:29:55.5     Total Places = 160 
 
6. Duluth Central 
   10  Joe Fisketti, 12           17:12.9   
   33  Bryan Karban, 12           18:08.3   
   35  Matt Larson, 12            18:08.8   
   52  Travis Dohlin, 12          18:35.3   
   60  Andres Witrak, 12          18:43.2   
   84  Matt Schumacher, 11        19:16.6   
   85  Ian Gibbs-Hall, 10         19:17.7   
Total Time = 1:30:48.6     Total Places = 190 

7. Rogers 
   14  Joe Vasseur, 11            17:16.3   
   19  Andy Wentzel, 10           17:32.7   
   40  Tony Aeshliman, 9          18:19.7   
   42  Jeremy Nelson, 10          18:21.6   
   80  Ryan Reichert, 10          19:07.7   
   92  Caleb LeClaire, 7          19:32.4   
  106  Daniel Schuler, 8          20:15.2   
Total Time = 1:30:38.1     Total Places = 195 
 
8. Elk River 
   29  Tyler Stevens, 9           17:59.2   
   39  Anthony Held, 11           18:16.2   
   43  Jacob Stevens, 11          18:24.1   
   46  Eric Nietfeld, 10          18:28.3   
   47  Eric Volk, 10              18:28.7   
   62  Blaise Davis, 11           18:44.8   
   75  Brandon Smith, 9           18:59.1   
Total Time = 1:31:36.6     Total Places = 204 
 
9. Monticello 
    4  Luke Albares, 11           17:03.5   
    9  Neil Albares, 12           17:10.3   
   23  Josh Johnson, 11           17:41.1   
   89  Drew Beres, 12             19:24.5   
   91  Erick Hanson, 11           19:30.8   
   96  Cal Romer, 11              19:38.5   
   97  Zach Caouette, 11          19:44.3   
Total Time = 1:30:50.3     Total Places = 216 
 
10. St. Francis 
   36  Nathan Schulte, 11         18:09.4   
   55  Mac Rivard, 10             18:38.3   
   58  Eli Hale, 10               18:41.2   
   67  Adam Zutz, 8               18:49.3   
   72  Trent Herold, 10           18:56.7   
  105  Kirk Thunberg, 9           20:12.8   
  107  Jason Pederson, 9          20:19.9   
Total Time = 1:33:15.0     Total Places = 288 
 
11. Chisago Lakes 
    7  Zach Hunter, 12            17:05.7   
   61  Nathan Gieske, 11          18:43.6   
   68  Tom McGurk, 11             18:50.2   
   78  Max Molina, 11             19:04.3   
   81  Brad Johnson, 9            19:09.8   
  104  Matt Jorgenson, 11         20:11.1   
  111  Tim Johnson, 11            21:03.3   
Total Time = 1:32:53.7     Total Places = 295 
 
12. Big Lake 
   28  Kenny St. Marie, 9         17:57.9   
   53  Jordan Bring, 12           18:37.1   
   73  Shane Sontag, 10           18:57.6   
   74  Clayton Whitacre, 10       18:58.4   
   77  David Kringen, 11          19:03.4   
   93  Justin Nelson, 11          19:34.0   
   94  Jaryd Pugh, 10             19:37.6   
Total Time = 1:33:34.5     Total Places = 305 



13. Cloquet 
   30  Austin Derusha, 10         18:00.7   
   41  Matt Ellison, 11           18:20.7   
   69  Derek Johnson, 11          18:54.5   
   76  Reese Wenner, 11           19:01.2   
   90  Aaron Swander, 11          19:25.9   
   95  Nick Lind, 11              19:38.4   
  110  Derek Singpiel, 8          20:55.0   
Total Time = 1:33:43.1     Total Places = 306 
 
14. Cambridge-Isanti 
   37  Erik Elmstrand, 12         18:13.4   
   59  Ryne Kittock, 12           18:42.2   
   70  Mikal Applewhite, 12       18:54.9   
   71  Bj Elvendahl, 12           18:56.4   
   83  Seth Holmquist, 12         19:12.5   
   88  Jeremy Lewis, 12           19:19.7   
  108  Cameron Husom, 12          20:47.1   
Total Time = 1:33:59.5     Total Places = 320 
 

15. Duluth Denfeld 
   26  Nick Hedtke, 10            17:49.5   
   57  Matt Kero, 8               18:40.6   
   63  Luke Davis, 12             18:45.1   
   99  Mason Lehto, 10            19:54.8   
  100  Jordan Peterson, 11        19:56.3   
  102  Max Strand, 10             19:58.8   
  103  Kyle Akervik, 11           20:03.6   
Total Time = 1:35:06.4     Total Places = 345 
 
16. Princeton 
    5  Dylan King, 12             17:04.1   
   82  Scott Collins, 10          19:11.0   
   86  Casey Quinn, 12            19:17.9   
   87  Darrien Meixell, 8         19:19.1   
  101  Robert Blais, 12           19:57.2   
  109  Casey Arnold, 8            20:52.1   
  112  Dylan Hass, 8              21:28.9   
Total Time = 1:34:49.4     Total Places = 361 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Nick Ramberg, 12           16:53.2    North Branch          
    2     2  Erik Johnson, 12           16:57.3    Duluth East           
    3     3  Jeremy Kuhn, 12            17:00.8    St. Michael-Albertvil  
    4     4  Luke Albares, 11           17:03.5    Monticello            
    5     5  Dylan King, 12             17:04.1    Princeton             
    6     6  Nick Nygaard, 11           17:04.9    St. Michael-Albertvil  
    7     7  Zach Hunter, 12            17:05.7    Chisago Lakes         
    8     8  Scott Behling, 11          17:09.7    Duluth East           
    9     9  Neil Albares, 12           17:10.3    Monticello            
   10    10  Joe Fisketti, 12           17:12.9    Duluth Central        
   11    11  James Goodenberger, 12     17:15.4    Duluth East           
   12    12  Jj Koerber, 12             17:15.9    North Branch          
   13    13  Ryan Norman, 10            17:16.3    North Branch          
   14    14  Joe Vasseur, 11            17:16.3    Rogers                
   15    15  Reilly Dougherty, 11       17:21.3    Hibbing               
   16    16  Brian Kraml, 12            17:23.8    Hermantown            
   17    17  Mike Heidelberger, 10      17:30.8    North Branch          
   18    18  Randall Cottrell, 12       17:30.9    Hermantown            
   19    19  Andy Wentzel, 10           17:32.7    Rogers                
   20    20  Sam Greeno, 11             17:32.8    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   21    21  Grant Cook, 11             17:38.7    Duluth East           
   22    22  Carl Salonek, 10           17:38.9    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   23    23  Josh Johnson, 11           17:41.1    Monticello            
   24    24  Josh Swanson, 11           17:42.7    Hibbing               
   25    25  Sam Saccoman, 9            17:45.6    Hibbing               
   26    26  Nick Hedtke, 10            17:49.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   27    27  Brandon Nagle, 12          17:55.4    North Branch          
   28    28  Kenny St. Marie, 9         17:57.9    Big Lake              
   29    29  Tyler Stevens, 9           17:59.2    Elk River             
   30    30  Austin Derusha, 10         18:00.7    Cloquet               
   31    31  Issac Hudson, 11           18:06.4    Hibbing               
   32    32  Ben Bayer, 12              18:07.7    Duluth East           
   33    33  Bryan Karban, 12           18:08.3    Duluth Central        
   34    34  Max Runia, 8               18:08.3    Hermantown            
   35    35  Matt Larson, 12            18:08.8    Duluth Central        
   36    36  Nathan Schulte, 11         18:09.4    St. Francis           
   37    37  Erik Elmstrand, 12         18:13.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   38    38  Erik Rupert, 8             18:14.4    Hermantown            
   39    39  Anthony Held, 11           18:16.2    Elk River             
   40    40  Tony Aeshliman, 9          18:19.7    Rogers                
   41    41  Matt Ellison, 11           18:20.7    Cloquet               
   42    42  Jeremy Nelson, 10          18:21.6    Rogers                
   43    43  Jacob Stevens, 11          18:24.1    Elk River             
   44    44  Cody Good, 12              18:25.2    North Branch          
   45    45  Andy Kilpo, 12             18:26.8    Duluth East           
   46    46  Eric Nietfeld, 10          18:28.3    Elk River             
   47    47  Eric Volk, 10              18:28.7    Elk River             
   48    48  Shane Goblirsch, 11        18:30.8    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   49    49  Matt Florestano, 10        18:32.3    Duluth East           
   50    50  Aaron Cedergren, 12        18:33.6    North Branch          
   51    51  David Christenson, 10      18:33.9    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   52    52  Travis Dohlin, 12          18:35.3    Duluth Central        
   53    53  Jordan Bring, 12           18:37.1    Big Lake              
   54    54  Chris Schweiger, 12        18:38.0    Hermantown            
   55    55  Mac Rivard, 10             18:38.3    St. Francis           
   56    56  Rich Holleque, 12          18:39.8    Hibbing               
   57    57  Matt Kero, 8               18:40.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   58    58  Eli Hale, 10               18:41.2    St. Francis           
   59    59  Ryne Kittock, 12           18:42.2    Cambridge-Isanti      



   60    60  Andres Witrak, 12          18:43.2    Duluth Central        
   61    61  Nathan Gieske, 11          18:43.6    Chisago Lakes         
   62    62  Blaise Davis, 11           18:44.8    Elk River             
   63    63  Luke Davis, 12             18:45.1    Duluth Denfeld        
   64    64  Nathan Robeck, 9           18:45.5    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   65    65  Jeff Cottrell, 9           18:46.0    Hermantown            
   66    66  Joe Mavec, 10              18:47.0    Hermantown            
   67    67  Adam Zutz, 8               18:49.3    St. Francis           
   68    68  Tom McGurk, 11             18:50.2    Chisago Lakes         
   69    69  Derek Johnson, 11          18:54.5    Cloquet               
   70    70  Mikal Applewhite, 12       18:54.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   71    71  Bj Elvendahl, 12           18:56.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   72    72  Trent Herold, 10           18:56.7    St. Francis           
   73    73  Shane Sontag, 10           18:57.6    Big Lake              
   74    74  Clayton Whitacre, 10       18:58.4    Big Lake              
   75    75  Brandon Smith, 9           18:59.1    Elk River             
   76    76  Reese Wenner, 11           19:01.2    Cloquet               
   77    77  David Kringen, 11          19:03.4    Big Lake              
   78    78  Max Molina, 11             19:04.3    Chisago Lakes         
   79    79  Steve Given, 10            19:06.2    Hibbing               
   80    80  Ryan Reichert, 10          19:07.7    Rogers                
   81    81  Brad Johnson, 9            19:09.8    Chisago Lakes         
   82    82  Scott Collins, 10          19:11.0    Princeton             
   83    83  Seth Holmquist, 12         19:12.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   84    84  Matt Schumacher, 11        19:16.6    Duluth Central        
   85    85  Ian Gibbs-Hall, 10         19:17.7    Duluth Central        
   86    86  Casey Quinn, 12            19:17.9    Princeton             
   87    87  Darrien Meixell, 8         19:19.1    Princeton             
   88    88  Jeremy Lewis, 12           19:19.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   89    89  Drew Beres, 12             19:24.5    Monticello            
   90    90  Aaron Swander, 11          19:25.9    Cloquet               
   91    91  Erick Hanson, 11           19:30.8    Monticello            
   92    92  Caleb LeClaire, 7          19:32.4    Rogers                
   93    93  Justin Nelson, 11          19:34.0    Big Lake              
   94    94  Jaryd Pugh, 10             19:37.6    Big Lake              
   95    95  Nick Lind, 11              19:38.4    Cloquet               
   96    96  Cal Romer, 11              19:38.5    Monticello            
   97    97  Zach Caouette, 11          19:44.3    Monticello            
   98    98  Cory Stolhammer, 12        19:53.9    Hibbing               
   99    99  Mason Lehto, 10            19:54.8    Duluth Denfeld        
  100   100  Jordan Peterson, 11        19:56.3    Duluth Denfeld        
  101   101  Robert Blais, 12           19:57.2    Princeton             
  102   102  Max Strand, 10             19:58.8    Duluth Denfeld        
  103   103  Kyle Akervik, 11           20:03.6    Duluth Denfeld        
  104   104  Matt Jorgenson, 11         20:11.1    Chisago Lakes         
  105   105  Kirk Thunberg, 9           20:12.8    St. Francis           
  106   106  Daniel Schuler, 8          20:15.2    Rogers                
  107   107  Jason Pederson, 9          20:19.9    St. Francis           
  108   108  Cameron Husom, 12          20:47.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
  109   109  Casey Arnold, 8            20:52.1    Princeton             
  110   110  Derek Singpiel, 8          20:55.0    Cloquet               
  111   111  Tim Johnson, 11            21:03.3    Chisago Lakes         
  112   112  Dylan Hass, 8              21:28.9    Princeton             
 
 


